GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4018
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010

REPAIRING OF BRIDGE ON NH-53
Suklabaidya Shri Lalit Mohan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain bridge on NH-53 over river Pola are in a damaged state and unusable for want of repair and restoration of such bridges;

(b) if s, the details thereof, bridge-wise on the said NH; and

(c) the steps taken for repair and restoration of such damaged bridges and the time by which they are likely to be made operational for traffic movement?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR.P.N SINGH)

(@) (b) & (c) : 50m long Bridge across river Pola at km 23.100 on NH-53 (silchar-Badarpur section) in Assam was got damaged.
Estimate amounting to Rs.92.00 lakh for Special Repairs for rehabilitation of this bridge has already been sanctioned by the Ministry on 05.03.2010. The work is targeted for completion by March, 2011.
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